

CONTACT

Milton Durango

Communications & Public Information Manager

CELL: 832-612-4480

EMAIL: Milton.Durango2@fbctx.gov

MEDIA ADVISORY FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

March 31, 2025 Fort Bend County to Host Child Abuse Prevention Month Dedication Ceremony

What:

Fort Bend County Judge KP George will host a Child Abuse Prevention Month Dedication Ceremony to honor the 2,075 children who received services from Child Advocates of Fort Bend in 2024. The ceremony will include the official proclamation declaring April as Child Abuse Prevention Month and the dedication of an awareness field featuring 2,075 blue-ribboned white stakes displayed on the historic courthouse lawn.

Who:

- Judge KP George, Fort Bend County
- Members of the Exchange Club of Fort Bend
- Representatives from Child Advocates of Fort Bend
- Fort Bend County Sheriff's Department
- Fort Bend County District Attorney
- Community members and supporters

When:

Monday, March 31, 2025 5:15 PM

Where:

Fort Bend County Historic Courthouse Lawn 401 Jackson St, Richmond, TX 77469

Visuals & Coverage Opportunities:

- Powerful visual display of 2,075 blue-ribboned white stakes representing children served
- Proclamation presentation by Fort Bend County Judge KP George
- Remarks from community leaders and child advocacy organizations

Why:

The dedication ceremony and awareness field serve as a moving reminder of the importance of child abuse prevention and the critical services provided to vulnerable children in Fort Bend County. The County joins partners in reaffirming its commitment to supporting victims, raising awareness, and building a stronger, safer community.

###